



January 7, 2020

Honorable Members of the West Allis Common Council City Hall West Allis, Wisconsin

Dear Common Council Members:

I am herewith reappointing Mr. Sagar Tolani as one of two Citizen Members of the West Allis Capital Improvement Committee. Mr. Tolani's three-year term will expire on January 1, 2023.

Mr. Tolani moved to West Allis in 2016, and he and his wife, Maura Metz, reside at 7059 W. Stuth Place. Mr. Tolani received his Master of Science Degree in Chemistry. He is a Teacher for the Milwaukee Public Schools.

Mr. Tolani is a member of the West Allis Fair Housing Board. He previously volunteered on the Missouri State Homecoming Committee from 2003-2008. He wants to be involved in the community he lives in.

Your confirmation of this appointment will be appreciated by the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Dan Devine,

Vom Journe

Mayor

p:\cmtes\appt ltrs\tolani.cip.reappt.docx